Albert Schmid

Steven Downes

Markus Lindner

Content

BAGGERMODELLE 4-2014

Collecting

Marcel Rauschenbach considers
himself a novice as his collection is
only 10 years old. Despite this, the
collection is well worth a look at be-
cause of the models and their unique
presentation ...

NZG produced the Massey Fer-
guson MF 4508 beginning in 1969.
Albert Schmid looks into the fine
details of the history of this tracked
excavator, both original and model,
while showing yet another “eye can-
dy” item from his collection ...

Model news
Collector’s portrait
Eye candy

Tinplate

Classifieds / Reader’s picture

10

17

24

Models

Sennebogen is always good for an
unexpected surprise. This time it is
the new 818E-M from Conrad that
showed up quite un-expectedly on
dealers’ shelves ...

We continue Nigel Paine and
Chris Irwin’s series about alterna-
tive tools for excavator models.
These Brits are building sieve and
crushing shovels that make for a
welcome change on display case
shelves ...

Liebherr R 9400
Caterpillar 775G
Komatsu HD785-7
Hitachi ZX870 & ZX210
Sennebogen 818E-M
Attachements

Liebherr TA230 1:87

14

18

20

22

23

26

28

Current

How to make cobbled streets and
what to look out for when building
scenery for a diorama are the themes
of the second installment in our on-
going series ...

We were fortunate to be on site at
Lake Geneva when the Landsverk
L-190 was used there for the last
time. But this was not to be the cur-
tain call for the veteran. With more
than 50 years on the clock, it works
again in the south of France ...

Contest

Building a model
Building a diorama
Landsverk L-190
New medias
Partner page

News in brief

25

30

32

36

39

40

a1



