6

14















Collecting

Marcel Rauschenbach considers himself a novice as his collection is only 10 years old. Despite this, the collection is well worth a look at because of the models and their unique presentation ...

NZG produced the Massey Ferguson MF 450S beginning in 1969. Albert Schmid looks into the fine details of the history of this tracked excavator, both original and model, while showing yet another "eye candy" item from his collection ...

Model news

Collector's portrait 10 Eye candy 17 **Tinplate** 24

Classifieds / Reader's picture 35

Models

Sennebogen is always good for an unexpected surprise. This time it is the new 818E-M from Conrad that showed up quite un-expectedly on dealers' shelves ...

We continue Nigel Paine and Chris Irwin's series about alternative tools for excavator models. These Brits are building sieve and crushing shovels that make for a welcome change on display case shelves ...

Caterpillar 775G	18
Komatsu HD785-7	20
Hitachi ZX870 & ZX210	22
Sennebogen 818E-M	23
Attachements	26
Liebherr TA230 1:87	28

Liebherr R 9400

Current

How to make cobbled streets and what to look out for when building scenery for a diorama are the themes of the second installment in our ongoing series ...

We were fortunate to be on site at Lake Geneva when the Landsverk L-190 was used there for the last time. But this was not to be the curtain call for the veteran. With more than 50 years on the clock, it works again in the south of France ...

Contest	25
Building a model	30
Building a diorama	32
Landsverk L-190	36
New medias	39
Partner page	40
News in brief	41

BAGGERMODELLE 4-2014 5